OP \$165.00 2731011

ETAS ID: TM476428

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (RELEASES RF 6008/0688)

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.		05/31/2018	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	REAL ALLOY SPECIALTY PRODUCTS, INC., formerly known as Aleris Specialty Products, Inc.
Street Address:	15301 Ventura Blvd., STE 400
City:	SHERMAN OAKS
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91403
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	ETS SCHAEFER, LLC
Street Address:	15301 Ventura Blvd., STE 400
City:	SHERMAN OAKS
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91403
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: OHIO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2731011	ETS SCHAEFER	
Registration Number:	2872092	ENDOFLEX	
Registration Number:	2351978	MONSTER MODULE	
Registration Number:	1464572	PERM+A+LINING	
Registration Number:	1466958	PERM+A+LOCK	
Registration Number:	2108280	ROCK CREEK ALUMINUM	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7147558290

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

714-540-1235 Phone:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006375 FRAME: 0923

900453047

Email: ipdocket@lw.com
Correspondent Name: Latham & Watkins LLP

Address Line 1: 650 Town Center Drive, Suite 2000 Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	059456-0004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anna T Kwan
SIGNATURE:	/atk/
DATE SIGNED:	06/01/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=TM release by B of A#page1.tif source=TM release by B of A#page2.tif source=TM release by B of A#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

(Regarding Reel/Frame 6008/0688)

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is

made as of this 31st day of May 2018, by BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as administrative agent

("Agent"), with its mailing address of 135 South LaSalle Street, Suite 925, Chicago, IL 60603, in

favor of REAL ALLOY SPECIALTY PRODUCTS, INC., formerly known as Aleris Specialty

Products, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("RA Specialty"), and ETS SCHAEFER, LLC, an Ohio

limited liability company ("ETS"; ETS and RA Specialty, collectively the "Companies,") with

their mailing address of 15301 Ventura Blvd., Ste. 400, Sherman Oaks, CA 91403.

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of

which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby (i) releases and reassigns to the Companies any

and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of Agent in the Trademark Collateral (as

defined in the Trademark Security Agreement, as defined below), including, without limitation,

the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and

security interests were established under and pursuant to that certain Trademark Security

Agreement dated March 14, 2017 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), executed by the

Companies, in favor of Agent and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office

on March 15, 2017, at Reel/Frame 6008/0688 and registered with the Canadian Intellectual

Property Office on April 3, 2017, as file number 1115480, (ii) terminates the Trademark Security

Agreement, and (iii) authorizes and requests that the United States Patent and Trademark Office

and the Canadian Intellectual Property Office note and record the existence of the release hereby

given.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS HEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Agent

By: <u>/ / / /</u> Name: "7"

Title:

Sean Vice

Signature Page to Trademark Release

SCHEDULE A

Released Trademarks

OWNER	TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	JURISDICTION
ETS Schaefer, LLC	ETS Schaefer 2731011 (typed drawing)		USA
ETS Schaefer, LLC	Endoflex (mark)	2872092	USA
ETS Schaefer, LLC	Monster Module (typed drawing)	2351978	USA
ETS Schaefer, LLC	Perm+A+Lining (typed drawing)	1464572	USA
ETS Schaefer, LLC	Perm+A+Lock (typed drawing)	1466958	USA
ETS Schaefer, LLC	ETS Schaefer (word)	TMA628461	Canada
ETS Schaefer, LLC	Endoflex (word)	TMA612052	Canada
Real Alloy Specialty Products (f/k/a Aleris Specialty Products, Inc.)	Rock Creek Aluminum (design)	2108280	USA

RECORDED: 06/01/2018